E3 Series® Combined
Fire and MNS System
Description
E3 Series® is a registered trademark of Honeywell International Inc.
UL® is a registered trademark of Underwriter’s Laboratories Inc.
The Gamewell-FCI, E3 Series® Broadband Emergency
Voice Evacuation System and the E3 Series Broadband
Networked Fire Alarm System can be combined on the

12 Clintonville Road, Northford, CT 06472-1610 USA • Tel: (203) 484-7161 • Fax: (203) 484-7118
www.gamewell-fci.com 9021-60758 Rev. B  page 3 of 3
Ordering Information
E3 Cabinets and Remote Cabinets for MNS
Part Number Description
REMOTE “AA” CAB SIZE
Remote “AA CAB Replaces E3BB-BA
  Dimensions: 19 1/4” W x 10” H x 4 1/2” D
(49 W x 25 H x 11 D cm)
E3BB-BAA Enclosure, LOC, “AA” Size, Black
E3BB-RAA Enclosure, LOC, “AA” Size, Red
E3ID3-A Assy, Door, Inner, 3 Slots, “AA”
(NGA, ASM-16 and MIC)
E3ID2-TA Assy, Door, Inner, 2 Slots, “AA”
(INCC-TEL and ASM-16)
90510 Kit, AOM-TEL Plate, E3 (LOC)
90492 Thumb Lock
REMOTE “AA1 & A2” CAB SIZE
Remote “AA1&A2” CAB
Remote “AA1”CAB Replaces E3BB-BA1
  Dimensions: 8 1/4” W x 10” H x 4 1/2” D
(22.2 W x 25 H x 11 D cm)
E3BB-BAA1 Enclosure, “AA1” Size, Black
E3BB-RAA1 Enclosure, “AA1” Size, Red
Remote “A2” CAB
  Dimensions: 13 1/2” W x 10” H x 4 1/2” D
(22.2 W x 25 H x 11 D cm)
E3BB-BA2 Enclosure, “A2” Size, Black (Deep)
E3BB-RA2 Enclosure, “A2” Size, Red (Deep)
Flush Cabinet A2 Annunciators
E3BB-NGA-FLUSH
CAB A2 Remote Flush NGA ANN with Password Protection
E3 SERIES CABINETS “B”, “C”, “D” SIZES